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  Patients—DC Residents June July  August  

 Total Unique Patients 6,565 6,324 (↓) 6,426 (↑) 
 Total Unique Sales 17,673 16,798 (↓) 17,134 (↑) 
 Total Unique In-Store Sales 16,761 15,685 (↓) 16,084 (↑) 
 Total Unique Delivery Sales 912 1,113 (↑) 1,050 (↓) 
 Average Sale $97 $94 (↓) $92 (↓) 
 In-Store Average Sale $93 $89 (↓) $87 (↓) 
 Delivery Average Sale $166 $169 (↑) $167 (↓) 
      
 In-Store Sales Total $1,563,805 $1,388,290 (↓) $1,395,598 (↑) 
 Delivery Sales Total $151,031 $187,976 (↑) $175,444  (↓) 
  Total Sales $1,714,836 $1,576,266 (↓) $1,571,042 (↓) 

   
  

Non-DC Resident Patients — 
Reciprocity June July  August 

 

 Total Unique Patients 3,052 2,830 (↓) 2,843 (↑) 
 Total Unique Sales 6,074 5,634 (↓) 5,972 (↑) 
 Total Unique In-Store Sales 6,044 5,598 (↓) 5,928 (↑) 
 Total Unique Delivery Sales 30 36 (↑) 44 (↑) 
 Average Sale $165 $166 (↑) $155 (↓) 
 In-Store Sale Average $164 $166 (↑) $155 (↓) 
 Delivery Sale Average $223 $183 (↓) $148 (↓) 
      
 In-Store Sales Total $992,686 $930,390 (↓) $918,064 (↓) 
 Delivery Sales Total $6,703 $6,547 (↓) $6,520 (↓) 
  Total Sales $999,389 $936,937 (↓) $924,584 (↓) 

 
 
 

      
Program Participation  June July  August  
Total Unique Patients 21,690 22,555 (↑) 23,207 (↑) 
Total Unique Caregivers 61 62 (↑) 62 ( - ) 
Total Unique Healthcare Providers 653 653 ( - ) 653 ( - ) 
Total Unique Patients Served by a 
Registered Dispensary 11,703 10,803 (↓) 10,876 (↑) 

    Upcoming Patient Expirations September October November 
 141 109 235 



 
   
Top 5 Residencies - 
Unique patients per state June July August 

 1. VA (1,250) MD (1,192) MD (1,288) 
 2. MD (1,189) VA (1,160) VA (1,199) 
 3. FL (171) FL (115) FL (109) 
 4. PA (93) PA (64) PA (83) 
 5. NJ (49) NJ (54) NJ (43) 

 
 
 

Non-DC Resident Patients — 
 Self-Certified Temporary June July  August 

 

 Registered Patients Per Month 1,783 1,423 (↓) 1,431 (↑) 
 Total Registered Patients 13,564 14,987 (↑) 16,418 (↑) 
 Total Unique Patients who Purchased 2,086 1,649 (↓) 1,607 (↓) 
 Total Unique Sales 3,917 2,916 (↓) 2,923 (↑) 
 Total Unique In-Store Sales 3,900 2,885 (↓) 2,886 (↑) 
 Total Unique Delivery Sales 17 31 (↑) 37 (↑) 
 Average Sale $144 $155 (↑) $157 (↑) 
 In-Store Sale Average $144 $153 (↑) $156 (↑) 
 Delivery Sale Average $159 $289 (↑) $208 (↓) 
      
 In-Store Sales Total $560,660 $442,379 (↓) $449,854 (↑) 
 Delivery Sales Total $2,708 $8,952 (↑) $7,710 (↓) 
  Total Sales $563,368 $451,331 (↓) $457,564 (↑) 

 
 
 

    
Top 5 Residencies - 
Temporary Registrations per state June July August 

 1. MD (592) VA (409) VA (397) 
 2. VA (376) MD (344) MD (396) 
 3. NC (183) NC (177) NC (151) 
 4. GA (73) GA (58) GA (54) 
 5. FL (73) TX (53) FL (48) 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Sales June July  August  
Dispensaries $3,277,593  $2,964,534 (↓) $2,953,190 (↓) 
Cultivation Centers $1,789,072  $1,702,617 (↓) $1,779,582 (↑) 
Total $5,066,665  $4,667,151 (↓) $4,732,772 (↑) 
      

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
Month-to-Month Comparison August 2022 August 2023  
Dispensaries $2,985,860 $2,953,190 (↓) 
Cultivation Centers $1,827,754 $1,779,582 (↓) 
Total $4,813,614 $4,732,772 (↓) 
    

Product Sales by Type June July August  
 Total Sold Value Total Sold Value Total Sold Value  
Concentrate 485g  $40,635  523g (↑) $40,256  (↓) 505g (↑) $40,135 (↓)  
Flower/Bud 414lbs  2,011,125  404lbs (↓) $1,872,314 (↓) 436lbs (↑) $1,901,182 (↑)  
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Infused Edible (each) 8,817  $225,735  7,585 (↓) $190,822 (↓) 7,271 (↓) $187,312 (↓)  
Infused Concentrate (each) 17,726  $690,127  16,006 (↓) $618,823 (↓) 15,589 (↓) $604,702 (↓)  
Infused Topical (each) 721  $25,291  551 (↓) $19,966 (↓) 516 (↓) $18,376 (↓)  
Kief 334g  $13,751  320g (↓) $13,166 (↓) 352g (↑) $13,790 (↑)  
Shake/Trim 97lbs $270,929 80lbs (↓) $209,187 (↓) 75lbs (↓) $187,693 (↓)  

      Enforcement  June July  August  
Violations Observed 0 0 ( - ) 0 ( - ) 
Patient Oversells 0 0 ( - ) 0 ( - ) 
Scheduled Inspections 4 0 (↓) 4 (↑) 
Cannabis Waste Destroyed 3,340lbs 2,500lbs (↓) 5,960lbs (↑) 
New Product Requests  0 0 ( - ) 0 ( - ) 

3 



 

$1,336,850 

$1,250,914 

$1,493,188 

$1,506,843 

$1,593,772 

$1,593,817 

$1,624,727 

$1,809,952 

$1,694,179 

$1,870,848 

$2,003,442 

$2,047,478 

$2,041,996 

$1,935,990 

$2,444,664 

$2,380,169 

$2,587,805 

$2,560,139 

$2,970,497 

$2,846,360 

$2,718,219 

$2,890,756 

$2,748,489 

$2,993,030 

$2,806,350 

$2,628,144 

$3,127,022 

$3,171,378 

$3,017,473 

$2,988,864 

$3,277,184 

$3,184,484 

$2,509,175 

$2,806,847 

$2,870,806 

$3,166,797 

$2,829,413 

$2,767,277 

$2,939,435 

$3,263,866 

$2,873,113 

$2,837,155 

$2,929,665 

$2,985,860 

$2,943,361 

$3,012,820 

$3,163,925 

$3,495,648 

$3,248,702 

$3,156,164 

$3,558,537 

$3,588,106 

$3,317,970 

$3,277,593 

$2,964,534 

$2,953,286 

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

 $3,500,000

 $4,000,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

Dispensary Sales
Month-to-Month Comparison

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

4 



 

$695,899 

$523,218 

$673,106 

$895,438 

$698,715 

$627,653 

$729,254 

$959,546 

$784,119 

$1,016,890 

$1,041,502 

$961,081 

$1,158,650 

$925,245 

$1,274,500 

$1,218,221 

$1,346,909 

$1,506,197 

$1,618,775 

$1,598,918 

$1,283,651 

$1,350,670 

$1,226,974 

$1,557,361 

$1,104,125 

$1,247,053 

$1,550,492 

$1,627,019 

$1,625,915 

$2,296,565 

$1,829,393 

$1,895,955 

$1,639,406 

$1,371,951 

$1,971,723 

$1,787,488 

$1,330,106 

$1,450,965 

$2,331,820 

$1,667,439 

$1,514,065 

$1,905,953 

$1,643,132 

$1,827,754 

$1,540,015 

$1,693,999 

$1,902,505 

$1,796,467 

$1,797,156 

$1,618,918 

$2,266,454 

$2,280,916 

$2,168,123 

$1,789,072 

$1,702,617 

$1,779,582 

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

Cultivation Center Sales
Month-to-Month Comparison

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

5 


	August
	July
	June
	Program Participation 
	August
	July
	June
	  Patients—DC Residents
	Non-DC Resident Patients —
	August
	July
	June
	Reciprocity
	Top 5 Residencies -
	August
	July
	June
	Unique patients per state
	Non-DC Resident Patients — Self-Certified Temporary
	August
	July
	June
	Top 5 Residencies -
	August
	July
	June
	Temporary Registrations per state
	August
	July
	June
	Monthly Sales
	August 2023
	August 2022
	Month-to-Month Comparison
	August
	July
	June
	Product Sales by Type
	August
	July
	June
	Enforcement 

